Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 672 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Bentley, Loeb, Dickinson and McDevitt

RESCINDING RESOLUTION NOS. 276 OF 2013 AND 466 OF 2013 DELETING TAXES ON TOWN OF WARRENSBURG TAX MAP PARCELS NOS. 211.13-4-11; 211.13-4-39 AND 223.7-1-24

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 276 of 2013 deleted and cancelled the 1994 through 2013 Town & County taxes in the amount of Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Dollars and Eighty-Three Cents (\$17,630.83) for the Tax Map Parcel No. 211.13-4-11 located in the Town of Warrensburg, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 276 of 2013 deleted and cancelled the 1994 through 2013 Town & County taxes in the amount of One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Four Hundred Forty Dollars and Seventy-One Cents (\$144,440.71) for the Tax Map Parcel No. 211.13-4-39 located in the Town of Warrensburg, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 466 of 2013 deleted and cancelled the 1991 through 2013 Town & County taxes in the amount of Fifty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and Eighty Cents (\$59,668.80) for Tax Map Parcel No. 223.7-1-24 located in the Town of Warrensburg, and

WHEREAS, the Director of Real Property Tax Services has requested that Resolution No. 276 of 2013 and Resolution No. 466 of 2013 be rescinded as the Town and County taxes were previously compromised through the County's tax foreclosure proceedings, and the County, through agreement with the Town of Warrensburg, conveyed all three (3) parcels to the Town of Warrensburg for public uses; therefore, the taxes did not need to be deleted or charged back to the Town of Warrensburg and the Warrensburg Central School District, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby rescinds Resolution No. 276 of 2013 and Resolution No. 466 of 2013 for the reasons set forth in the preambles of this resolution.